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Ltrans’

State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022
Contract Number: 03-2G6104

Location: 03-Yub-5714

YUBA COUNTY AT LINDA AT THE MARYSVILLE MAINTENANCE
STATION (5714) AT 981 NORTH BEALE ROAD

Rdwy exc, place HMA (Type A) and minor concrete (minor structure).

Contract Code:

Number of Items:
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05/19/2022
D

18

DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 20 Overrun/Underrun: -330,825.30
Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: 1,190,976.00 % Over/Under Est: -27.78%
Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)
1 $860,150.70  VC0000500307 LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Phone (530)671-1370
871 VON GELDERN WAY CSLB# 00174828 CC PREF CLAIMED
YUBA CITY CA 95991
2 $958,442.50 VCO0000014441 VINTAGE PAVING CO., INC. Phone (530)795-0132
119 MAIN ST CSLB# 00709237 SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
WINTERS CA 95694 Fax (530)795-5734 PREFERENCE
LIMITS
3 $1,015,935.00 VC0000017494 BALDWIN CONTRACTING CO., INC. DBA KNIFE Phone (530)891-6555
RIVER CONSTRUCTION
1764 SKYWAY CSLB# 00091712 CC PREF CLAIMED
CHICO CA 95928
4 $1,020,935.00 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. Phone (530)617-5111

2048 PASEO RD.
LIVE OAK CA 95953

CSLB# 00948762
Fax (530)267-5236

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022 Page 2
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5 $1,158,025.50 VC0000014550 MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION Phone (916)381-0911

8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 CSLB# 00726454 CC PREF CLAIMED
SACRAMENTO CA 95826

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017

0018

Item
Code

070030
090100
130100
130200
130610
130620
130900
190101
390132
394073
397005
398100
510502
710132
710150
013191
036904

870112

05/18/2022
03-2G6104

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM

TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)

TACK COAT

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)

REMOVE CULVERT (LF)

REMOVE INLET

MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE CHANNEL)
LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
LF
EA
LS
CY
TON
LF
TON
LF
CY
LF
EA
CY
LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
20.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
53.0
4.0
LUMP SUM
2,870.0
5,630.0
80.0
4.0
82.0
44.0
30.0
1.0
1.0
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

Bid

2,300.00
924.00
2,900.00
750.00
11.50
173.25
4,042.00
45.60
98.00
81.50
1,760.00
12.10
1,970.00
67.30
1,333.00
6,630.00
11,550.00

25,000.00
Total
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05/19/2022

Amount

2,300.00
18,480.00
2,900.00
750.00
609.50
693.00
4,042.00
130,872.00
551,740.00
6,520.00
7,040.00
992.20
86,680.00
2,019.00
1,333.00
6,630.00
11,550.00

25,000.00
860,150.70



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022
Contract Number: 03-2G6104

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018

Total:

Second
Bid

1,000.00
600.00
20,000.00
800.00
13.50
190.00
1,500.00
42.50
102.00
55.00
700.00
1.00
4,200.00
85.00
1,550.00
10,000.00
9,500.00
9,750.00

Amount
1,000.00
12,000.00
20,000.00
800.00
715.50
760.00
1,500.00
121,975.00
574,260.00
4,400.00
2,800.00
82.00
184,800.00
2,550.00
1,550.00
10,000.00
9,500.00
9,750.00

$958,442.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
1,500.00 1,500.00
500.00 10,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
650.00 650.00
55.00 2,915.00
700.00 2,800.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
84.00 241,080.00
110.00 619,300.00
99.00 7,920.00
1,000.00 4,000.00
20.00 1,640.00
1,680.00 73,920.00
25.00 750.00
500.00 500.00
14,210.00 14,210.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
21,750.00 21,750.00

$1,015,935.00

Fourth
Bid

2,450.00
650.00
3,375.00
695.00
15.00
200.00
2,000.00
80.00
110.00
25.00
1,250.00
10.00
2,250.00
25.00
1,800.00
6,000.00
9,800.00
23,750.00

Amount
2,450.00
13,000.00
3,375.00
695.00
795.00
800.00
2,000.00
229,600.00
619,300.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
820.00
99,000.00
750.00
1,800.00
6,000.00
9,800.00
23,750.00

$1,020,935.00

Fifth
Bid

1,200.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
3,250.00
21.00
400.00
3,625.00
51.00
139.75
90.00
1,750.00
15.00
2,690.00
127.00
3,850.00
5,125.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
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Amount

1,200.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
3,250.00
1,113.00
1,600.00
3,625.00
146,370.00
786,792.50
7,200.00
7,000.00
1,230.00
118,360.00
3,810.00
3,850.00
5,125.00
10,000.00
25,000.00

$1,158,025.50



03-2G6104 PAGE S1
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014441 DELTA GRINDING COMPANY ITEM 8 (13.8%)

ANTIOCH CA

DELTA GRINDING COMPANY
ANTIOCH CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTIORS
BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTIORS
BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTIORS
BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTIORS
BENICIA CA

736914

736914

1011546

1011546

1011546

1011546

ASPHALT GRINDING

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

CONCRETE STRUCTURE

CONCRETE STRUCURE
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03-YUB-5714 5/19/2022
5/18/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550 CO-T CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 7 (100%)

RED BLUFF CA

CO-T CONSTRUCTION INC
RED BLUFF CA

CO-T CONSTRUCTION INC
RED BLUFF CA

CO-T CONSTRUCTION INC
RED BLUFF CA

CO-T CONSTRUCTION INC
RED BLUFF CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION
SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION
SACRAMENTO CA

1053061

1053061

1053061

1053061

1053061

1003811

256390

256390

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 14 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 8 (24%)

(PARTIAL) DAILY OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 18 (100%)

SAN LEANDRO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION
SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION
SACRAMENTO CA

ROCK CREEK CONSTRUCTION
CHICO CA

ROCK CREEK CONSTRUCTION
CHICO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL
STOCKTON CA

1003811

256390

256390

883815

883815

705296

ITEM 8 (9.71%)

DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 11 (100%)



03-2G6104 PAGE S4
03-YUB-5714 5/19/2022
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000500307 F-3 AND ASSOCIATES ITEM 17 (100%)

BENICIA CA LS6608

F-3 AND ASSOCIATES LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES

BENICIA CA LS6608

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 11 (50%)

SACRAMENTO CA 705296

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COAT

SACRAMENTO CA 705296

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 8 (10%)

SACRAMENTO CA 569352

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ROADWAY EXCAVATION

SACRAMENTO CA 569352

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 18 (100%)

SAN LEANDRO CA 1003811

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

1003811

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000011 ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 8 (5%)

SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION
SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL
SACRAMENTO CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC
SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC
SALINAS CA

SAPPER WEST
FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST
FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPER WEST
FAIR OAKS CA

MCVEY GENERAL ENGINEERING
YUBA CITY CA

MCVEY GENERAL ENGINEERING
YUBA CITY CA

256390

256390

705296

1003811

574321

574321

939685

939685

939685

ABSENT

ABSENT

GRIND AC

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 13 (20%)

FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR

ITEM 1 (100%)

ITEM 7 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)

ITEM 9 (5%)

TRUCKING HMA
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5/18/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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